:H \$40.00 379525

ETAS ID: TM496456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

OUDMOOION TYPE

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Susan Ludwig		09/24/2018	INDIVIDUAL:
Kara Ann Waitzman		09/25/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infant-Driven Feeding, LLC
Street Address:	3448 Citation Lane
City:	North Bend
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45247
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3795257	INFANT-DRIVEN FEEDING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146783302

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144453365

Email: hcclegal@handi-craft.com
Correspondent Name: Handi-Craft Company
Address Line 1: 4433 Fyler Avenue

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Bridge	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Bridge/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006473 FRAME: 0494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KARA ANN WAITZMAN, an individual residing in the State of Ohio and Susan Ludwig, an individual residing in the State of Ohio (hereinafter collectively, the "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the INFANT-DRIVEN FEEDING trademark and U.S. Registration No. 3795257 therefore (hereinafter, the TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, INFANT-DRIVEN FEEDING, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Ohio having its current principal place of business at 3448 Citation Lane, North Bend, Ohio 45052, (formerly, 5324 Race Rd, Cincinnati, Ohio 45247) (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS agree to, and hereby does, sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the U.S. registration thereon, all the goodwill associated with the TRADEMARK, and the right to sue and recover for infringements occurring prior to this assignment.

Assignors further covenant that they will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT shall be effective as of the date of the last signature below.

KARA ANN WAIZMAN	SUSAN LUDWIG
	Sylva
Signature	Signature Susan Ludwis
Printed Name	Printed Name
	9/24/18
Date	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006473 FRAME: 0495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KARA ANN WAITZMAN, an individual residing in the State of Ohio and Susan Ludwig, an individual residing in the State of Ohio (hereinafter collectively, the "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the INFANT-DRIVEN FEEDING trademark and U.S. Registration No. 3795257 therefore (hereinafter, the TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, INFANT-DRIVEN FEEDING, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Ohio having its current principal place of business at 3448 Citation Lane, North Bend, Ohio 45052, (formerly, 5324 Race Rd, Cincinnati, Ohio 45247) (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS agree to, and hereby does, sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the U.S. registration thereon, all the goodwill associated with the TRADEMARK, and the right to sue and recover for infringements occurring prior to this assignment.

Assignors further covenant that they will take alk actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT shall be effective as of the date of the last signature below.

KARA ANN WAIZMAN	SUSAN LUDWIG	
Kan I Alla A		
Signature Kava Ann Waitzona	Signature	
Save Ann Waitzere Printed Name 9/25/18	Printed Name	
Date	Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006473 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 11/01/2018